order

=

o

L

2

[+

E

T

k-3

T
%l
MM@.
58G
8cs
£t
Z2a <
58%
o83
5¢8
JS0wm
490
-

(o]

z



______PARTS LIST e PARTS.LIST

ftem | Pt
Item | Pert . Description
No. | o Qty. Description No. | No. Qty. P
le Assy. (incl. ltems 2 & 3) 9 107812 | 1 | Idler Shaft
! g;;?g } 3:::2 n:gglg Ags;. (— U/W Model (Inc!. items 2, 3, & 4) 10 {00020 | 1 O-Ring 1.670 x 1.810 x 0700
2 104041 | 4 } Bushing — Garlock 06DU06 11 104037 | 1 | Seal — Omniseal AR10400-110 WC ®©
07630 | 2 | Stud 12 107615 | 1 | Seal Back-Up Washer
3 124 2 Stud — U/W Model 13 | 04856 1 Retaining Ring — 7/8 Int. .
4 8857 1 Grease Fitting 1/4-28 — U/W Model 14 1 04044 1 Needle Roller .0938 x .380 Lg. Torrington Q-8290
5 | 07652 | 1 | Rear Gear Housing Assy. — CS06 (Incl. ltems 2 & 6) 15 07613 | 1 | Drive Shatt
07834 { 1 | Rear Gear Housing Assy. — CS05 (Incl. items 2 & 6) 07710 | 1 | Drive'Shatt — U/W Model
~ 2 | Dowel Pin 3/16 x 3/4 16 [ 00335 | 1 | Ball Bearing SKF 6202-2RS
6 | oozas Dive Gonr o #8066 07720 | 1 | Ball Bearing — U/W Model SKF 6202-RS
7 | 04106 | 1 rive Gea — &308 17 | 06635 | 1 | Retaining Ring 1-3/8 Int.
07832 | 1 Orive Gear coub 07721 1 | Retaining Ring 1-3/8 Int. STNLS — U/W Model
B | 0405 1 1 | ldler Gear — G306 18 | 07616 | 1 | Sprocket Adapter
07831 1 tuier Gear 19 107529 | 1 | Rim Sprocket — Oregon 11892 .325P x 7 Tooth
20 { 07617 1 Washer
21 | 00453 1 Nut 1/2-20 L.H.
00808 1 Nut 1/2-20 L.H. — U/W Model
22 100753 8 Capscrew 10-24 x 1-1/4 Hex Soc Hd
09622 8 Capscrew 10-24 x 1-1/4 HSH STNLS — U/W Model
23 | 02921 1 Automatic Oiler
24 101362 | 1 | O-Ring5/16x 7716 x 1/16
25 {07627 1 O-Ring 5/8 x 3/4 x 1/16 ®
26 | 07607 1 On/Oft Valve, o.c.
07608 1 On/Off Valve, c.c.
07717 1 On/Off Vaive, o0.c. — U/W Model
10533 1 On/Off Vaive, o.c./c.c. (Incl. Items 61-66)
27 07342)8 ; g-Ring 1/2x5/8x1/16 (®
P 28 | 075 pring Washer
PartNo. | Qty. | Description 29 oist0 | 1 | Spring ]
. 12 1 Retaining Ring 1/2 Ext.
Seal Kit Part No. 07830 o [T Retaining fing 1/2 Ext. STNLS —~ U/W Model
-Ri 1 lug Button
00020 1 O-Ring 32 | 07605 | 1 | Trigger
00026 1 O-Ring gi 3(7)393 1 gafety Catch s
: 2 1 oll Pin 1/8 x 3/8
00055 1 O-Ring cc875 | 1 | Roll Pin 1/8 x 3/8 STNLS — U/W Modet
g1362 | ORing 2GRS 1| Ao mang ] SraLs — Uw Mocel
: 1 oll Pin 3/16 x 1 - ode
01605 2 O-Ring 36 | 03009 | 2 | Roll Pin 3/16 x-1-3/8
04037 1 Seal a7 8%(7)2 % gou Pin 3/18% 1-3/8 STNLS — U/W Model
. prin
07626 1 O-Ring 7715 | 1 | Shring — UMW Model
07627 1 O-Ring 38 106971 | 1 | Lock Nut 10-24
07724 1 Lock Nut 10-24 STNLS — U/W Model!
39 | 07520 1 Bar Adjustment Nut
07714 1 Bar Adjustment Nut — U/W Model
40 | 07632 1 Screw 10-24 x 2 Fil. Hd
07723 1 Screw 10-24 x 2 Fil. Hd STNLS — U/W Model
41 | 07623 1 Chain Catcher
42 | 07628 3 Capscrew 1/4-20 x 5/8 Hex Hd
07545 3 Capscrew 1/4-22 x 5/8 HSH STNLS — U/W Model
43 | 0C144 1 Capscrew 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hex Soc Hd
0C230 1 Capscrew 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 STNLS Hex Soc Hd — U/W Modet
44 1 00429 1 Nut 5/16-18
45 | 00038 1 Nut 1/4-20
00788 1 Nut 1/4-20 STNLS — U/W Model
46 | C4539 1 Washer 1/4
47 | 02634 3 Washer 5/16
48 | 07331 2 Nut 5/16-24
07722 2 Nut 5/16-24 STNLS — U/W Model
49 | 02649 2 Hanale Bar Retainer
50 | 02688 1 Capscrew 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex Soc Hd
02764 1 Capscrew 5/16-18 x 3/4 STNLS Hex Soc Hd — U/W Model
51 | 07611 1 Handle Bar
52 | 07473 1 Hand Guard
83 jome | 1 Bucking Cleat
01045 1 Bucking Cleat — U/W Model
54 | 07621 1 Chain Guide Plate — Inside
55 | 07622 1 Chain Guide Plate — Outside
56 | 07618 1 Chain Guard
S7 | 03zge 1 GPM Sticker — CS06
G3782 1 GPM Sticker — CS05
58 | CR347 1 Saw Bar — 12" Cut
07638 1 Saw Bar ~ 15" Cut
07639 | 1 Saw Bar ~— 20” Cut o
§9 §Ce348 | 1 Saw Chain — 12" Cut Oregon 56 Drive Links
07641 | 1 | Saw Chain — 15" Cut Oregon 64 Drive Links
07642 1 Saw Chain — 20" Cut Oregon 78 Drive Links
60 1cco36 | 2 | Fitting 1/2 SAE to 3/8 NPTF Male
61 | 1(s35 1 Valve Spool 0.c./c.c.
62 | 10536 1 Selector Screw
63 | 10537 1 Keeper
64 1 C(026 1 O-Ring
85 116070 | 1 | Retainer Ring (®
C190 1 Roli Pin
67 | 12412 1 Danger Sticker — Electrical
68 | 13907 1 Warning Sticker — Kickback
69 | C4746 1 Automatic Oiler Sticker
70 {63393 | 1 Closed Center Sticker




